FORM P10-1595	KLCOK	01-	18-2001	le le I	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME	(CE
(REV. 6-93) OMB No. 07\651-6011	(exp. 4/94)				Patent and Trademark Of	fice
1.	4.01		1587692			
To the Director of the U	United States Patent a		k Office: Please		ed original documents or copy the	
1. Name of conv Raphael MAYE):	2. Name a	nd address	of receiving party(ies)	
Simha SHEMESH Maty AYAL-HERSHKOVITZ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?			Name: Insight Strategy & Marketing Ltd.			
			Street Address: Rabin Science Park			
☐ Yes 図 No		P.O. Box 2128				
3. Nature of cor	iveyance:					C970
🗹 Assignment 💢 Merger			City: Rehovot State: ISRAEL ZIP: 76 121			
☐ Security]Security □Change of Name		· - 			
☐ Other			Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No			
Execution Date:						
14, 20, 24 December 2000			09/753692			
4. Application nu	ımber(s) or pat	ent numb	er(s):			
If this docum	ent is being file	d togethe	r with a nev	v application,	the execution	
date of the a	pplication is: 14	<u>1, 20, 24</u>	December	2000		
A. Patent App	plication No.(s)	В	. Patent No.	(s)		}
	Additional n				nber of applications and	
5. Name an addre		pondence	patents involved: 1		l	
concerning do	cument should be	e maileu:		paterits	11VOIVEG. 1	
Name:	SOL SHEIN	BEIN	.	7. Total fee	(37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40	:
Internal Addre	NY CAST	ORINA	☐ Enclosed			
Street Address: 2001 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY				Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	SUITE 207			Addionized	to be charged to deposit for	
City: ARLIN	GTON State: VII	RGINIA :	ZIP: 22202		Account number: 50-1407	
<u> </u>				(Attach duplica	te copy of this page if paying by depo- account)	SIL
		DO NO.	T USE THIS	SPACE		
	00064 501407	,g2 JO 110	1 002 11120			ļ
9. Statement ar	nd signature.					
To the best of	of my knowledg iched copy is a	e and beli true copy	ief, the fore of the origin	going informa nal document	ation is true and correct :.	
SOL SHEIN Name of Per		<u>~</u>	ignature	beulen	Date	
	er of pages inclu		-	achments, ar	d document: 2	
Total Humbe	, or pages more					

PATENT REEL: 011424 FRAME: 0134

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

Raphael MAYER, Meshek Ben-Arie, 76 965 Kfar Bilu, Israel

Simha SHEMESH, 2 Dr. Moshe Marzok Street, 72 241 Ramla, Israel

6 Bilu

Maty AYAL-HERSHKOVITZ, 17-Tabenkin-Street, 46 425 Herzlia, Israel

hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to:

Insight Strategy & Marketing Ltd.

Rabin Science Park P.O. Box 2128 76 121 Rehovot Israel

(hereinafter called the "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, the undersigned's entire rights, title and interest in and to the invention titled:

HIGH THROUGHPUT ASSAY FOR MONITORING POLYCATION OR POLYANION MOLECULAR WEIGHT, DEGRADATION OR SYNTHESIS

described and claimed in the following Patent Application:

New Patent Application to be filed in the USA identified as Attorney Docket No. 00/21139, and executed the same date as this assignment.

and in and to said Patent Application, and all original and reissued Patents granted therefore, and all divisions and continuations thereof, any corresponding PCT Patent Application and the National Phases thereof, including the right to apply and obtain Patents in all other countries, the priority rights under International Conventions, and the Letters Patent which may be granted thereon:

covenant that the undersigned have (has) the full right to convey the entire interest therein assigned;

authorize(s) and request(s) the Registrar of Patents, and any Official of any country whose duty it is to issue Patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue the said Letters Patent to the said Assignee;

and agree(s) to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, do all lawful acts requisite for such Patent Applications, and do everything possible to aid said Assignee to apply for, obtain and enforce Patent protection for said invention.

RECORDED: 01/04/2001

Raphael MAYER Simha SHEMESH Maty AYAL-HERSHKOVITZ

Date: 14.12.00 Date: 31.13.3000 Date: 30.13.00

PATENT REEL: 011424 FRAME: 0135